corporate governance provisions as specified in regulations 17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 26A, 27 and clauses (b) to (i) and (t) of sub-regulation (2) of
regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V shall not apply, in respect of the listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding Rs. 10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten
Crore only) and net worth not exceeding Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore only), as on the last day of the previous financial year. Since the paid up Equity Share
Capital of the Company was Rs. 5,40,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore and Forty Lakh Only) as at March 31, 2025 (being the last day of the previous financial year) and the Net worth
of the Company was Rs. 4,69,73,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Sixty Nine Lakhs Seventy Three Thousands Only) as at March 31, 2025 (being the last day of the previous financial